



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 11-1046      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Amendment 1 - Professional Service Contract - Software Project Consulting - Family and Community Office

**Type:** Agreement or Contract      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 6/8/2011      **In control:** Finance and Human Resources Committee

**On agenda:**      **Final action:** 6/8/2011

**Enactment date:** 6/8/2011      **Enactment #:** 11-1032

**Title:** Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Software Project Consulting, Piedmont, CA, for the latter to gather teacher data in IFAS on education, classes and subjects taught, credentialing information and grade levels in preparation for research on teacher effectiveness; centralize and itemize the longitudinal sources on assessment data, student information and annual school lists currently residing with RAD; gather historical CST data in order to prepare for research analysis on Focal Student Initiative, in an additional amount not to exceed \$13,200.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from \$20,000.00 to \$33,200.00, for the period January 5, 2011 through June 30, 2011. All other terms and condition of Contract remain in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 11-1046 - AMENDMENT 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT - SOFTWARE PROJECT CONSULTING - FAMILY AND COMMUNITY OFFICE

**Contact:** Michael.Bonino@ousd.k12.ca.us and Juwen.Lam@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/8/2011	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Software Project Consulting, Piedmont, CA, for the latter to gather teacher data in IFAS on education, classes and subjects taught, credentialing information and grade levels in preparation for research on teacher effectiveness; centralize and itemize the longitudinal sources on assessment data, student information and annual school lists currently residing with RAD; gather historical CST data in order to prepare for research analysis on Focal Student Initiative, in an additional amount not to exceed \$13,200.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from \$20,000.00 to \$33,200.00, for the period January 5, 2011 through June 30, 2011. All other terms and condition of Contract remain in full force and effect.

..Body  
[Enter body here.]